5

2006

Interim

Report

Beiren Printing Machinery Holdings Limited

III. MOVEMENTS OF SHARE CAPITAL AND STATUS OF SHAREHOLDERS

(I) Changes in share capital

Unit: share

Increase (+) /
Before change  decrease (-) After change

Percentage Issue of Bonus Conversion Percentage
Number (%) new shares issues from reserve Others Sub-total Number (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium

1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal person shares 250,000,000 59.24 — (27,360,000 ) — — (27,360,000 ) 222,640,000 52.76
3. Other domestic shares

Including:  domestic legal person shares
  Domestic public shares

4. Foreign shares

Including:  Overseas legal person shares
  Overseas public shares
  Total of shares subject

  to trading moratorium 250,000,000 59.24 — (27,360,000 ) — — (27,360,000 ) 222,640,000 52.76
II. Circulating shares not

subject to trading moratorium

1. Renminbi Ordinary shares 72,000,000 17.06 — (27,360,000 ) — — 27,360,000 99,360,000 23.54
2. Foreign shares

listed domestically

3. Foreign shares
listed overseas 100,000,000 23.70 — — — — — 100,000,000 23.70

4. Others

Total circulating shares
not subject to trading
moratorium 172,000,000 40.76 — 27,360,000 — — 27,360,000 199,360,000 47.24

III. Total shares 422,000,000 100.00 — — — — — 422,000,000 100.00

Approval of changes in share capital

The Company’s Share Segregation Reform Proposal was approved by the State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration
Commission of Beijing Municipal government on 14 March 2006 and by the meeting of shareholders’ relating to the share reform on
20 March 2006, pursuant to which holders of non-circulating shares shall allocate 27,360,000 shares as consideration to holders of
circulating shares for the listing status of non-circulating shares, i.e. 3.8 shares shall be granted for every 10 circulating A shares.

Transfer of shares

On 24 March 2006, the Company received the Notice on Implementation of the State-owned Share Reform Proposal by Beiren